

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2737/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2015 in ITA No. 103/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE AGRICULTURAL
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD., KSCARDB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/01/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Deepa Prakash E., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter on Monday, 1st February, 2016 before the
appropriate Bench.(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Veena Khara)
Court Master